allo
2

. . = -l
Klipspringer pRo| E4D3 || Y
STANDARDS) | chtmston | | —ows
0764 Cert. No 9705

Compliance with confidence 1505001

Declaration of conformity
Product KTBIOH Bio Hazard Spill kit

Pan, Scoop and Spatula

Block: Polypropylene grade (28%) - master batch (2%); White, Blue, Red, Yellow, Green, Black,
Orange, Purple, Brown and Grey

We confirm that the above mentioned products fulfil the requirements on materials and articles used
for food contact as described in the European Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended up to and including
202/2014/EC. The master batches are furthermore in compliance with European Resolution Res AP
(89) 1.

Substances used for the manufacturing of the products are all listed in Annex | of Regulation
10/20M1/EC as amended up to and including 202/2014/EC. The products contain substances
restricted by specific migration limits as defined in Regulation 10/2011/EC Annex |. The products have
been tested for overall and specific migration according to the specifications in Regulation 10/2011/EC
as amended up to and including 202/2014/EC. Both overall and specific migration limits are complied
with when the products are used as specified.

The products can be used for long term contact with all kinds of foodstuffs at maximum 40°C and can
furthermore be employed for a maximum of 2 hours at a maximum of 70°C or maximum 15 minutes at
a maximum of 100°C.

The following substances also authorized as direct food additives (dual use additives) are present in
the products:

Ref no. 24550, stearic acid Ref no. 56585, Glycerol, esters with stearic acid Ref no. 92080, Talc
Furthermore, the various colours contain the following dual use additives:

White, blue, yellow green, purple and grey: TiO2 and calcium stearate

Red and orange: TiO2, CaCO3 and calcium stearate

Brown: RiO2, Iron Oxide and Calcium stearate

The products do not contain a functional barrier as defined in Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended up
to and including 202/2014/EC

The items do not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework
Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The items are manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on
good manufacturing practice. The items comply with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and
articles intended for food contact as described in EC Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended up to and
including 202/2014/EC and the Danish executive order no. 822 of 26/06/2013

FDA (American Food and Drug Administration): All raw materials are in compliance with FDA-CFR
21/ Food code 2009.

EU regulations: Made in accordance with EU regulations; 10/2011/ECas amended up to and including
202/2014/EC , 1935/2004/EC, 2023/2006, 579/2011/EC. EU directive; 93/43/EEC.

Glass/Fork: fulfil the rules to be marked with the glass/fork symbol.

Before use: It is recommended to clean, disinfect and/or sterilise the article before use.

After use: clean, disinfect and sterilise the article after use according to the appropriate to its
intended use, using the correct chemical, concentration, time and temperature.

Sterilise in an autoclave max temp. 120°C (max temp for cleaning the article 134°C).

Disinfected; tolerate all approved disinfectants.

Date: 2015-09-23

Declaration made by: Karsten Skov.

Date of issue 23-08-2017 Revision No. 001 Revised by SB
Authorised by S Britton Document No. KTBIOH UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED
Page 1 of2




In Partnership vith

Qll0

ol o
Lo 0 B Y

E 4 |ISOQAR | UKAS
GLUBMS. UKAS EEEEEE | s

CALIBRATION 0026

Klipspringer

Compliance with confidence 150 9001

Kit components:

Disinfectant spray datasheet.
Virucidal Cleaner datasheet

Super Absorbent Granules

Super Absorbent Granules datasheet
Alcohol free wipes

Alcohol free wipes datasheet

Refill kits at available KTBIOH-REFILL

This document was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the
best of our knowledge correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this
document as a guide only, they do not represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the
sense of the legal guarantee regulations. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure the items
purchased are suitable for the intended application.

(4—\

Sheena Britton: Technical Compliance Manager, Klipspringer Ltd
23-08-2017

Date of issue 23-08-2017 Revision No. 001 Revised by SB
Authorised by S Britton Document No. KTBIOH UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED
Page 2 of 2



http://www.hygienecleaning.co.uk/downloads/coshh/Virucidal_Cleaner_BA053-75_11-07-2013.pdf
http://www.farnell.com/datasheets/420061.pdf
http://www.workshopwarehouse.co.uk/downloads/dl/file/id/1181/first_aid_alcohol_free_wipes.pdf
https://www.klipspringer.com/products/bio-hazard-spillage-refill-kit-ktbioh-refill.html

